Docket No.: RCA-89710

PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEE 03-01) 03-01) 03-027 (exp.5/51/2002) EVO3  PATENTS ONLY		_	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office	
POB/REVO3 PAICNI	2 ONF	- I _		-
Tab settings → → ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please recor	vd the attached o	riginal documents or copy th	rereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Francois Maurice	2. Name a	nd address of rec	ceiving party(ies):	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)				
3. Nature of conveyance:			. 100	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ·	Street A	oddress: 173 bou	levard Haussmann	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	<u>F-75415</u>	Paris cedex 08, FI	RANÇE	
☐ Other	City: Pa	aris	State: FR ZIP:	
Execution Date: July 27th, 1999	Additional r	name(s) & address	(es) attached?   Yes	No
A. Patent Application No.(s)  09/367,146  Additional numbers attace		. Patent No.(s) Yes ⊠ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total nu	umber of applicat	ions and patents involved:	1
Name: Edward J. Howard	7. Total fe	e (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: DUANE MORRIS LLP	☐ End cre	closed - Any exce dited or debited to	ess or insufficiency should be deposit account	e
Street Address: 100 College Road West, Suite 100	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  50-2061			
City: Princeton State: NJ ZIP: 08540	(Attach	duplicate copy of thi	s page if paying by deposit accou	nt)
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.  Suzanne M. Zalot  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover st	Signatu	and correct and to	October 23, 2002  Date	сору

( )

PF970054

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTER PATENT

WHEREAS François Maurice, 39 avenue Rhin et Danube, F-38100 Grenoble, France, referred to as the assignor, has invented a certain improvement relating to

## "MATRIX CONTROL DEVICE"

the inventor's declaration for said application being executed concurrently with the execution (xx)of this instrument; said application to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark

said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Serial Number

AND WHEREAS

THOMSON LCD 173 boulevard Haussmann F-75415 PARIS cedex 08, FRANCE

hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;

NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for good and valuable consideration paid by said assignee to said assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.

EXECUTED, this 27 H day of hely

PATENT

REEL: 013194 FRAME: 0796

- 2 -

PF970054

WITNESSES:

Name: José Magarino Address: 23 me Thiers

38000 GRENORLE Signature: diolas Szydlo

Name: Nicelas SZYDLQ Address: 12 rue des Polles 38000 GRENOBLE

ASSIGNOR:

Name: François Maurice

**RECORDED: 10/23/2002** 

**PATENT** REEL: 013194 FRAME: 0797